
OACTE Board of Trustees 
July 1, 2023- June 30, 2024 

 
Officers 2021-2024 2022-2025 2023-2026 

President (2022-2024) 
Mary Heather Munger 
University of Findlay 
munger@findlay.edu 
Advancement 
Leadership Council  

Jennifer Webb [P] 
Malone University 
jwebb@malone.edu 
Advocacy Co-chair 

Diana Garlough [P] 
University of Findlay 
diana.garlough@findlay.edu
Inquiry 

Sally Barnhart [P] 
Xavier University 
barnhart@xavier.edu 
(previous on Advancement) 
 

Past-President (2022-
2024) 
Brian Yusko 
Cleveland State University 
b.yusko@csuohio.edu 
Leadership Council 

Rochelle Berndt [P] 
Baldwin-Wallace University 
rberndt@bw.edu 
Advancement  
 

Tanya Judd-Pucella  
Marietta College [P] 
tj002@marietta.edu 
Inquiry 

Brandi Seither [P] 
Baldwin Wallace University 
bseither@bw.edu 

 

President-Elect  
Alicia Crowe (2022-2024) 
Kent State University 
acrowe@kent.edu 
Advocacy Co - Chair 
Leadership Council 

Jane Bogan 
Wilmington College [P] 
jane_bogan@wilmington.edu 
Inquiry 

Sue Corbin 
Notre Dame College [P] 
scorbin@ndc.edu 
Advancement Chair 

Lisa Vernon-Dotson [P] 
Ashland University 
lvernond@ashland.edu 
 

OAPCTE President 
Diana Garlough  
University of Findlay 
diana.garlough@findlay.edu
Leadership Council 

Leah Chamberlain 
University of Cincinnati [S] 
chambel2@ucmail.uc.edu 
Advocacy 
 

Tracy Huziak-Clark 
Bowling Green State 
University [S] 
thuziak@bgsu.edu 
Advancement 

Laura Dell [S] 
University of Cincinnati 
Laura.dell@uc.edu 
 
 

SUED Chair 
Jason Lane (23-25) 
Miami University 
jason.lane@miamiOH.edu  
Leadership Council  

    Robin Dever 
Kent State University [S] 
rdever2@kent.edu 
Inquiry  

Gay Lynn Shipley [S] 
Shawnee State University 
gshipley@shawnee.edu 
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Treasurer (23-26) 
Rochelle Berndt  
Baldwin-Wallace University 
rberndt@bw.edu 
Leadership Council 

Jennifer Walton-Fisette 
Kent State University [S] 
jfisette@kent.edu 
Advocacy 
 

Wendy Adams 
Ohio University [S] 
adamsw1@ohio.edu 
Advocacy 

Sue Sutherland [S] 
The Ohio State University 
sutherland.43@osu.edu 
 
 

Secretary (23-26) 
Tanya Judd-Pucella 
Marietta College 
tj002@marietta.edu 
Leadership Council 

Legislative Liaison 
Vacant  

ODHE rep  
Krista Maxson 
KMaxson@highered.ohio.gov 

 

Private Institution [P]  State Institution [S]        Updated September 2023                                

 

mailto:rberndt@bw.edu
mailto:jfisette@kent.edu
mailto:adamsw1@ohio.edu
mailto:sutherland.43@osu.edu
mailto:tj002@marietta.edu
mailto:KMaxson@highered.ohio.gov

	OACTE Board of Trustees

